ACT 224

H.B. NO. 1931

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Work Release Plan.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 352-16, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:

"(c) Employment under such a work release plan may be at a wage less than the minimum wage authorized in chapter 387; provided that no more than five hours of a person's work week shall be paid at wages less than the minimum wage."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 20, 1981.)

^{*}The text has been edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5, authorizing omission of the brackets, bracketed material, and underscoring.